
DESCRIPTION: 

PLACE OF USE: 

BENEFITS:

SPECIFICATIONS:

ARIOIL ATF CVT WHITE special base oils and advanced technology additives developed especially for
use in continuously variable transmissions, providing maximum protection against wear and tear even
under the most challenging conditions enables extended change intervals. 

ARIOIL ATF CVT WHITE Suitable for use in belt and chain type CVT WHITE
(continuously variable transmission) applications.

• Enhanced lubricity and consistent performance.
• Operate at a higher temperature range.
• Superior performance and durability.
• Provides superior protection against wear, thermal breakdown, oxidation, rust, and corrosion.

• These characteristics are typical of current production. While future production will conform to ARIOIL specifications, these characteristics may vary.
• For further guidance on product health and safety, refer to the appropriate ARIOIL Product Safety Data Sheet.
• Dispose of the used oil at an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil, or water.
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ATF CVT WHITEPRODUCT DATE SHEET

properties
Density@15°C 
Kin. viscosity@40°C 
Kin. viscosity@100°C 

Dynamic Viscosity@-40°C
viscosity Index

flash point(COC)
Pour point

Unit Test Method Value
ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 2983

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97

g/ml
mm /s2

mm /s

mPa*s
c0

c0

2

0.871
34.50
7.100
180

Max. 20,000
220
-42


