

DESCRIPTION:

ARIOIL ATF CVT WHITE special base oils and advanced technology additives developed especially for use in continuously variable transmissions, providing maximum protection against wear and tear even under the most challenging conditions enables extended change intervals.

PLACE OF USE:

ARIOIL ATF CVT WHITE Suitable for use in belt and chain type CVT WHITE (continuously variable transmission) applications.

BENEFITS:

- Enhanced lubricity and consistent performance.
- Operate at a higher temperature range.
- Superior performance and durability.
- Provides superior protection against wear, thermal breakdown, oxidation, rust, and corrosion.

SPECIFICATIONS:

properties	Unit	Test Method	Value
Density@15°C	g/ml	ASTM D 4052	0.871
Kin. viscosity@40°C	mm ² /s	ASTM D 445	34.50
Kin. viscosity@100°C	mm ² /s	ASTM D 445	7.100
viscosity Index		ASTM D 2270	180
Dynamic Viscosity@-40°C	mPa*s	ASTM D 2983	Max. 20,000
flash point(COC)	°C	ASTM D 92	220
Pour point	°C	ASTM D 97	-42

- These characteristics are typical of current production. While future production will conform to ARIOL specifications, these characteristics may vary.
- For further guidance on product health and safety, refer to the appropriate ARIOL Product Safety Data Sheet.
- Dispose of the used oil at an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil, or water.